Data in table :

Mame EmployeeMumber CardMumber Event

John
John
John
Sally
Sally
Donald
Donald
Hannah
Hannah
Hannah
Hannah
Hannah

Pivot example in Excel :

16754
16754
16754
45001
45001
82456
82456
29911
29911
29911
29911
29911

Count of Event Column Labels |+
Row Labels |~ SwipeIn

Donald
Hannah
John

Sally
Grand Total
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178 Swipe In
178 Swipe Out
178 Swipe In
567 Swipein
567 Swipe Out
340 Swipe In
340 Swipe Out
981 Swipe In
981 Swipe Out
981 Swipe In
981 Swipe Out
981 Swipe In
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5
3
2
12

Swipe Out Grand Total Difference

0

1
1
0



