Data in table:

Name	EmployeeNumber	CardNumber	Event
John	16754	178	Swipe In
John	16754	178	Swipe Out
John	16754	178	Swipe In
Sally	45001	567	Swipe In
Sally	45001	567	Swipe Out
Donald	82456	340	Swipe In
Donald	82456	340	Swipe Out
Hannah	29911	981	Swipe In
Hannah	29911	981	Swipe Out
Hannah	29911	981	Swipe In
Hannah	29911	981	Swipe Out
Hannah	29911	981	Swipe In

Pivot example in Excel:

Count of Event Column Labels 🔻							
Row Labels 🔻 Swipe I	n	Swipe Out	Grand Total	Difference			
Donald	1	1	2	0			
Hannah	3	2	5	1			
John	2	1	3	1			
Sally	1	1	2	0			
Grand Total	7	5	12				